Description
This family of T-13/4 tinted, diffused LED lamps is
widely used in general purpose indicator applications.
Diffusants, tints, and optical design are balanced to yield
superior light output and wide viewing angles. Several
intensity choices are available in each color for increased
design flexibility.
Device Selection Guide

2
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1.	 All dimensions are in mm (inches).
2.	 An epoxy meniscus may extend about 1 mm (0.040") down the leads.
3.	 For PCB hole recommendations, see the Precautions section.
25.40(1.00)
MINIMUM
2.54 (0.100)  NOM.
0.55 (0.022)
0.40 (0.016)
6.10 (0.240)
5.59 (0.220)
1.27(0.050)
NOM.
0.89 (0.035)
0.64 (0.025)
5.08 (0.200)
4.57 (0.180)
9.19 (0.362)
8.43 (0.332)
SQUARE TYP.
CATHODE LEAD
0.65 (0.026) max
HLMP -  x x xx - x x x xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
B1: Right Angle Housing, Uneven Leads
B2: Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
DD: Ammo Pack
R4: Tape & Reel, Counter Clockwise
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Brightness Level
0x: Less Brightness
62: Higher Brightness
Color Options
3,7: GaP HER
4,8: GaP Yellow (except D4xx)
5,9: GaP Green
Package Options
3: T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
D: T-1 3/4 (5 mm) GaP Orange
3
Optical/Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C